FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-04-1999



101160705

9-24-99

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADUS ONLY

IRAUE	WARKS UNLY	The statement of the state of t		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Lice	nse		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nune	c Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Month Day Year 02/09/95		
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	x Other Change of Address	s		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Month Day Year 02/09/95				
Formerly 1384954				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Netherlands				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Hunter Douglas Industries B.V.				
Haine nurel bodylas industries b.v.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Piekstraat 2				
Address (line 2) 30/1 EL				
Address (line 3) Rotterdam .	The Netherlands	Zip Code		
City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  State-Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Corporation  Association  Corporation  Corpo				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Netherlands  FOR OFFISE USE ONLY				
FOR OFF BE OSE ONE.				
000				
West logical to exercise approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing time for review time for review time for review time for review time for

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0393** 

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99	1618B <b>Page 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par		
Name	Scott S. Havlick		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart llp		
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut, Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	Boulder, CO 80302		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2710			
Name	Scott S. Havlick		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart llp		
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut, Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	Boulder, CO 80302		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo		
Тгас	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num		
L	1,384,964 1,385,24	1,385,250	
	1,385,263 1,707,75	55	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): • 140.00			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Scott S. Havlick, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

7/

Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001968 FRAME: 0394** 

TRADEMARK ATTY. DOCKET NO. 34405.840077.000

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Hunter Douglas Industries, B.V.

Mark: HUNTER DOUGLAS

Registration No.: 1,385,263 Registration Date: 3/4/86

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

### CHANGE OF REGISTRANT ADDRESS

Please change the address of the registrant of the above-identified trademark registration to:

Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam The Netherlands

It is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to change the registrant address for the trademark registration.

No change is being made with respect to the filing correspondent and domestic representative of record.

HUNTER DOUGLAS INDUSTRIES B.V.

Date Tehracony of 1905

C.W. de Bruijn. Director

TRADEMARK ATTY. DOCKET NO. 34405.840075.000

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Hunter Douglas Industries, B.V.

Mark: HUNTER DOUGLAS

Registration No.: 1,385,249
Registration Date: 3/4/86

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

### CHANGE OF REGISTRANT ADDRESS

Please change the address of the registrant of the above-identified trademark registration to:

Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam The Netherlands

It is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to change the registrant address for the trademark registration.

No change is being made with respect to the filing correspondent and domestic representative of record.

HUNTER DOUGLAS INDUSTRIES B.V.

Date Jebruary et 1997

C.W. de Bruijn Director

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Hunter Douglas Industries, B.V.

Mark: HUNTER DOUGLAS

Registration No.: 1,385,250 Registration Date: 3/4/86

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

### CHANGE OF REGISTRANT ADDRESS

Please change the address of the registrant of the above-identified trademark registration to:

Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam The Netherlands

It is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to change the registrant address for the trademark registration.

No change is being made with respect to the filing correspondent and domestic representative of record.

HUNTER DOUGLAS INDUSTRIES B.V.

Date February 9 1955

C.W. de Bruijn Director

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Hunter Douglas Industries, B.V.

Mark: HUNTER DOUGLAS

Registration No.: 1,384,964
Registration Date: 3/4/86

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

## CHANGE OF REGISTRANT ADDRESS

Please change the address of the registrant of the above-identified trademark registration to:

Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam The Netherlands

It is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to change the registrant address for the trademark registration.

No change is being made with respect to the filing correspondent and domestic representative of record.

HUNTER DOUGLAS INDUSTRIES B.V.

Date Tebranon Ci icició

C.W. de Bruijn, Director

TRADEMARK ATTY. DOCKET NO. 34405.840078.000

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Hunter Douglas Industries, B.V.

Mark: HUNTER DOUGLAS (STYLIZED)
Registration No.: 1,707,755
Registration Date: 8/18/92

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

#### CHANGE OF REGISTRANT ADDRESS

Please change the address of the registrant of the aboveidentified trademark registration to:

> Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Piekstraat 2 3071 EL Rotterdam The Netherlands

It is certified that the person whose signature appears below has the authority to change the registrant address for the trademark registration.

No change is being made with respect to the filing correspondent and domestic representative of record.

HUNTER DOUGLAS INDUSTRIES B.V.

Date February & 1995

----RECORDED: 09/29/1999

C.W. de Bruijn, Director